‒ Maintain RenaissanceRe headquarters in Bermuda and Platinum’s offices in New York
and Chicago

14

$ in billions

3Q’14 Metrics

RenaissanceRe Platinum (1) Pro Forma

Cash and Investment Assets 7.0 3.3 9.4

Total Assets 8.4 3.7 11.4

Shareholders’ Equity 3.7 1.7 4.5

Total Capital (2) 4.0 1.9 5.3

Debt / Capital (%) 6.3% 12.8% 15.1%

BVPS $85.78 $67.01 (3) $88.32

Accretion / (Dilution) 3.0%

TBVPS (4) $84.90 $67.01 (3) $82.66

Accretion / (Dilution) (2.6%)

Substantial pro forma financial strength and
flexibility

(1) Platinum metrics as disclosed in Platinum’s 9/30/2014 Financial Supplement
(2) Includes common equity, preferred equity and debt
(3) Fully converted basis
(4) See “Appendix—Comments on Regulation G” for a reconciliation of non-GAAP financial measures

15

Conclusion

 Benefits our clients

 Accelerates growth of U.S. platform

 Efficiencies in property portfolio

 Increases operating leverage and capital efficiency

 Accretive to shareholders

 Integrates well with our risk management culture

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.

Appendix

17

($ in millions) RenaissanceRe Platinum (1) Transaction Pro Forma
(9/30/14) (9/30/14) Eliminations Adjustments (2) Consolidated

Assets
Total investments $ 6,731   $ 1,940   $  -   $  -   $ 8,672
Cash and cash equivalents  301   1,339   -   (864)   776
Goodwill and other intangibles  8   -   -   228   236
Other assets  1,317   407   -   -   1,724
Total assets $ 8,357   $ 3,686   $  -   $ (636)   $ 11,408

Liabilities
Reserve for claims and claim expenses $ 1,533   $ 1,498   $  -   $  -   $ 3,031
Other liabilities  1,748   241   -   -   1,989
Debt  249   250   -   300   799
Total liabilites $ 3,530   $ 1,990   $  -   $ 300   $ 5,819

Redeemable noncontrolling interest  1,091   -   -   -   1,091

Preference shares  400   -   -   -   400

Total common shareholders' equity $ 3,336   $ 1,697   $ (1,697)   $ 761   $ 4,097
Total tangible common shareholders' equity (3)  3,302   1,697   (1,697)   533   3,834

Book value per common share (3) (5) $ 85.78   $ 67.01   $ 88.32
Tangible book value per common share (3) $ 84.90   $ 67.01   $ 82.66

Total capital $ 3,985   $ 1,947   $ 5,296
Total debt to total capitalization 6.3% 12.8% 15.1%

Pro forma balance sheet (9/30/14)

(4)

(1) Platinum metrics as disclosed in Platinum’s 9/30/2014 Financial Supplement
(2) Excludes purchase accounting adjustments and transaction fees
(3) See “Appendix—Comments on Regulation G” for a reconciliation of non-GAAP financial measures